CH \$215.00 86904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.		02/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walmart Inc.	
Street Address:	702 SW 8th Street	
City: Bentonville		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72716	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86904828	3 2 1 SAVE
Serial Number:	86908712	3 2 1 SAVE
Serial Number:	87070675	MAINSTAYS
Serial Number:	87115065	HYPER TOUGH
Serial Number:	87310817	EVERYDAY STRONG
Serial Number:	87467908	HYPER TOUGH
Serial Number:	87977334	[G] GEORGE
Serial Number:	87314963	AUTO DRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ustm@walmartlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Walmart Apollo, LLC
Address Line 1: 702 SW 8th Street

Address Line 4: Bentonville, ARKANSAS 72716

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Lar
SIGNATURE:	/hollymlar/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0345

Total Attachments: 2

source=Walmart Inc. - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

source=Walmart Inc. - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0346

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WAL-MART STORES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WAL-MART STORES, INC." TO
"WALMART INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

732109 8100 SR# 20177402782

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{Models}}\) \(\text{Models}\) \(\te

Authentication: 203692548

Date: 12-05-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0347

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:55 PM 12:05/2017
FILED 07:00 PM 12:05/2017
SR 20177402782 - File Number 732109

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF WAL-MART STORES, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby amended solely to reflect a change in the name of the Corporation by deleting Article FIRST thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Walmart Inc."

- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has adopted a resolution approving and declaring advisable the amendment described herein in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment described herein has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on February 1, 2018 at 12:05 a.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 5th day of December, 2017.

WAL-MART STORES, INC.

Name: Gordon Y. Allison

Title: Vice President and General Counsel - Corporate Division, and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 05/25/2018